

## Fees list - Academic year 2025 - 2026

Registration fee, Visa fee, and Deposits			
Registration fee			
	Exclusive of VAT	Inclusive of VAT	
Payable on registration (non-refundable)	£200	£240	
UKVI Administration Fee – for students requiring a Visa			
	Exclusive of VAT	Inclusive of VAT	
Payable on registration (non-refundable)	£400	£480	
Deposits	'		

Please see the School's Terms and Conditions for information on how and when the Acceptance Deposit and the Additional Deposit (if paid) may be refunded.

	Exclusive of VAT	Inclusive of VAT
Acceptance Deposit  Payable by the parents of each pupil on acceptance of a place.	£1,100	VAT applicable when used against Vatable fees and extras
Additional Deposit - KCP Overseas pupils  Payable in addition to the Acceptance Deposit by the parents of pupils whose normal residence is outside the UK.  With the acceptance deposit, this is the equivalent of one term's standard fee (including lunch) and is a refundable deposit – see Terms and Conditions	£10,205	VAT applicable when used against Vatable fees and extras
Additional Deposit - KCT Overseas pupils  Payable in addition to the Acceptance Deposit by the parents of pupils whose normal residence is outside the UK.  With the acceptance deposit, this is the equivalent of one term's standard international fee (including lunch) and is a refundable deposit – see Terms and Conditions	£16,495	VAT applicable when used against Vatable fees and extras

(Michaelmas Term, 2025)	l ces exem	Fees exempt from VAT			
Nursery 1 – Per day (08:00 – 18:00)	£80.00		King's will offer 30-hour EYE funding. Interested parties		
Nursery 2 – Per day	£76.00	£76.00		should enquire via Admissions or Claire Luckhurst (Head of Pre Prep). Non-funded hours will be charged at £8.00 (N1)/ £7.60 (N2) per hour.	
Nursery 1 – Per morning or afternoon session (08:00 – 13:00)	£47.00	£47.00			
Nursery 2 – Per morning or afternoon session	£45.00	£45.00			
	Base Fees	VAT Support Discount	Fees exclusive of VAT	Fees inclusive of VAT	
Pre-Preparatory Day - Reception Year	£3,495	£291	£3,204	£3,845	
Pre-Preparatory Day – Year 1 and Year 2	£3,668	£306	£3,363	£4,035	
Preparatory Day – Year 3 and Year 4	£4,418	£368	£4,050	£4,860	
Preparatory Day – Year 5 and Year 6	£5,718	£477	£5,242	£6,290	
Preparatory Day – Year 7 and Year 8	£7,468	£622	£6,846	£8,215	
Preparatory Boarding - Year 3 and Year 4*	£8,343	£672	£7,671	£9,205	
Preparatory Boarding - Year 5 and Year 6*	£8,815	£707	£8,108	£9,730	
Preparatory Boarding - Year 7 and Year 8*	£10,784	£871	£9,913	£11,895	
Overseas Fees KCP – Year 3 and Year 4*	£9,811	£794	£9,017	£10,820	
Overseas Fees KCP – Year 5 and Year 6*	£10,247	£826	£9,421	£11,305	
Overseas Fees KCP – Year 7 and Year 8*	£12,338	£1,001	£11,338	£13,605	
Senior/Sixth Form Day – Years 9-13*	£9,475	£746	£8,729	£10,475	
Senior/Sixth Form Boarding – Years 9-13*	£14,802	£1,190	£13,613	£16,335	
Standard International Fee KCT**	£15,948	£1,285	£14,663	£17,595	

<sup>\*</sup> In addition, compulsory extras charge (exempt from VAT): Lunch/Daytime snacks/Match Teas and, for KCT, House Subs. EAL is a separate charge exempt from VAT.

Extras				
Compulsory Extras – per term				
KCP: Lunch/Daytime snacks (Boarders only)	£330 – VAT Exemp	£330 – VAT Exempt		
KCT: Lunch/Daytime snacks	£525 – VAT Exemp	£525 – VAT Exempt		
KCT: House Subscription	£30 – inc VAT	£30 – inc VAT		
Digital Device Provision Contribution (including V	AT) – per term			
KCP – Years 6 (from 2024 intake) to Year 8		£95		
KCT – Years 9-11		£165		
KCT – Years 12-13		£200		
Optional Extras exempt from VAT – per term				
Private medical insurance (in arrears)		£158		
Personal effects insurance (in arrears)		£8.31		
School Fees Refund Scheme – boarding fees (in advance)		0.63%		
School Fees Refund Scheme – day fees (in advance)		0.82%		
School transport (day pupils) Zone 1 (within 5 miles) Zone 2 (All other journeys)		£1.20 per journey £6.00 per journey		
Airport Taxi and Train Travel		Total cost is divided by those travelling		
KCP: TT Club ( <i>Pre-Prep after school welfare/supervision</i> ) Per part or whole session 4.00pm - 6.00pm		£14		
KCP: Lunch (optional for day pupils) Reception-Year 4 Year 5-Year 8		£280 per term £330 per term		
Breakfast/Supper (included for Boarders)		£7.15 per day		
KCT: EAL - 2.5 hours of EAL support per week <sup>1</sup> KCT: EAL - 5 hours of EAL support per week <sup>2</sup> 1 - includes one return airport shuttle run per term 2 - includes two return airport shuttle runs per term		£680 £1,335		
Physiotherapy (as charged)		£47.50 per session		

Optional Extras subject to VAT				
	Exclusive of VAT	Inclusive of VAT		
Music lessons (30 mins)	£29.38 each	£35.25 each		
Music lessons (40 mins)	£39.17 each	£47.00 each		
Music lessons (60 mins)	£58.75 each	£70.50 each		
	Exclusive of VAT	Inclusive of VAT		
KCP Pre Prep only - Shared Music lessons (30 mins) - 2 pupils	£14.70 each	£17.64 each		
KCP Additional English/Maths per term Individual tuition (30 x 30 min lessons per year)	£376.67	£452		
KCP Speech and Drama: Group lessons – per term Individual lessons – per 30 minutes	£67.50 £36.25	£81 £43.50		
KCP Occasional Boarding – per night	£50	£60		
KCP Two night boarding package	£675	£810		
KCP Flexi boarding package per term	£1,129.17	£1,355		
KCT Language Lessons (60 mins) - each	£58.75	£70.50		
KCT Speech and Drama (40 mins) - each	£39.17	£47		
KCT Occasional Boarding – per night	£61.67	£74		

**NB:** In the event that taxes are applicable to any of the fees and extras and not reflected in this list, we will notify you promptly and reserve the right to reissue the relevant invoice(s) with the additional taxes included. Taxes as applicable are payable by parents in full and subject to our late payment provisions. Some figures have been rounded for ease of reading.

Please see the School's *Terms and Conditions* for further information about the payment of Fees and extras. They are available on the website and on request from the Finance Office.

To help with their own financial planning, a number of parents have enquired about the schemes King's offers for fees payment. We are delighted to continue to offer a free (to parents) 10 monthly direct debit payment option and a fees-in-advance scheme.